estimation of the requirements of this Agreement, inflation or currency devaluation, if any.

4. Manner of Payment
4.L The Contract Price shall be paid in accordance with the following payment schedule.

(a) IOM shall release an advance payment in the amount of MDL t 287 494.75 (One
million two hundred eighty seven thousand four hundred ninety four Moldovan lei
and 75 bani) which is equivalent to 15 % per cent of the Contract Price in the amount
of within 10 (ten) calendar days from the Contractor's signature of this Agreement
and Contractor's submission of and IOM's approval of the following items:

[...]

Drawings and Technical Documents for Permit Purposes;
ii. Approved Detailed Construction and Workings Drawings;
iii. Work Schedule;
iv. List of Sub-Contractors and Suppliers;
v. Performance Security if required under Article 9

(b) First lnstalment: IOM will pay the Contractor MDL 2 574 989.51 (Two million five
hundred seventy-fourthousand nine hundred eighty-nine Moldovan leiand 51bani)
on confirmation by IOM of satisfactory progress toward the completion of: Execution
of roof, exterior networking connection, interior demolition works, till 5th Aprit 2023.

(c) Second lnstalment: loM will pay the Contractor MDt 2 574989.51(Two million five
hundred seventy-fourthousand nine hundred eighty-nine Moldovan leiand 51 bani)
on confirmation by IOM of satisfactory progress toward the completion of: Mounting
of external networking Cycle I weak currents, heating, water and sewage energy-
electrical cabling, interior plastering sand-cement, till l0th May 2023.

(d) Third lnstalment: IOM will pay the Contractor MDt 2 145 824.62 (Two million one
hundred forty-five thousand eight hundred twenty-four Moldovan lei and 62 bani)
on confirmation by IOM of satisfactory progress toward the completion of: Finishing
works, lnterior plastering with dry mix, groundings, wall painting, mounting of
suspended ceiling mounting of Networks Cycle ll, till 6th June 2023.

(e) The balance of LO% (ten per cent) of the total Contract Price in the amount of
MDt 858 329.83 (eight hundred fifty eight thousand three hundred twenty nine) will

4.2

be held for L2 (twelve) months after provisional acceptance of the completed Works
in accordance with Article 10 of this Agreement.

Payments for the Works will be done in instalments in accordance with the Payment
Schedule above in Moldovan Lei (MDL) by bank transfer to the following bank account: